Bid Results Detail Report



THETFORD ER 0180(11) C03132 **FEDERAL**

DATE BIDS OPEN: April 14, 2023, 11:00 AM

SCOPE OF WORK: WORK TO BE PERFORMED INCLUDES SOIL NAIL INSTALLATION, SHOTCRETE INSTALLATION AND ASSOCIATED ROADWAY ITEMS.

COMPLETION DATE: October 13, 2023

PROJECT IS LOCATED IN THE TOWN OF THETFORD ON VT ROUTE 113 APPROXIMATELY 1500 FEET EAST OF BUZZELL BRIDGE ROAD STARTING AT STATION 283+10.00 (MM 5.361) EXTENDING EASTERLY 115.00 FEET (0.022 MILES) TO STATION 284+25.00 (MM 5.383). LOCATION:

			Quantity	1. J. P. SICARD, INC. 4261 SOUTH BARTON ROAD BARTON, VT 05822		2. WINTERSET, INC. 128 Winterset Drive Lyndonville, VT 05851		3. COLD RIVER BRIDGES, LLC 10 LANBRO LANE WALPOLE, NH 03608	
Pay Item	Description	Unit		Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LS	1.000	\$31,800.000	\$31,800.00	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.000	\$50,000.00
203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	800.000	\$27.000	\$21,600.00	\$45.000	\$36,000.00	\$30.000	\$24,000.00
204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	СҮ	1.000	\$75.000	\$75.00	\$75.000	\$75.00	\$75.000	\$75.00
608.30	POWER BROOM RENTAL, TYPE I	HR	30.000	\$100.000	\$3,000.00	\$50.000	\$1,500.00	\$125.000	\$3,750.00
621.20	STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED	LF	62.500	\$48.000	\$3,000.00	\$44.000	\$2,750.00	\$75.000	\$4,687.50
621.60	ANCHOR FOR STEEL BEAM RAIL	EACH	1.000	\$1,775.000	\$1,775.00	\$1,625.000	\$1,625.00	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.00
621.75	REMOVE AND RESET GUARDRAIL	LF	100.000	\$28.000	\$2,800.00	\$25.000	\$2,500.00	\$25.000	\$2,500.00
621.80	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	25.000	\$10.000	\$250.00	\$10.000	\$250.00	\$25.000	\$625.00
630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	HR	75.000	\$100.000	\$7,500.00	\$30.000	\$2,250.00	\$125.000	\$9,375.00
630.15	FLAGGERS	HR	300.000	\$61.000	\$18,300.00	\$25.000	\$7,500.00	\$40.000	\$12,000.00
631.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LS	1.000	\$9,540.000	\$9,540.00	\$6,000.000	\$6,000.00	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00
631.19	TESTING EQUIPMENT, GROUT	LS	1.000	\$1,800.000	\$1,800.00	\$2,300.000	\$2,300.00	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00
631.26	FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	DL	3,000.000	\$1.000	\$3,000.00	\$1.000	\$3,000.00	\$1.000	\$3,000.00
633.10	CPM SCHEDULE	EACH	2.000	\$400.000	\$800.00	\$500.000	\$1,000.00	\$500.000	\$1,000.00
635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1.000	\$62,934.000	\$62,934.00	\$99,000.000	\$99,000.00	\$80,000.000	\$80,000.00
641.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE	LS	1.000	\$79,298.000	\$79,298.00	\$75,000.000	\$75,000.00	\$85,000.000	\$85,000.00
641.15	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH	2.000	\$2,200.000	\$4,400.00	\$4,000.000	\$8,000.00	\$8,500.000	\$17,000.00
651.15	SEED	LB	10.000	\$8.000	\$80.00	\$14.000	\$140.00	\$100.000	\$1,000.00
651.18	FERTILIZER	LB	50.000	\$6.000	\$300.00	\$2.300	\$115.00	\$25.000	\$1,250.00
651.20	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	TON	1.000	\$600.000	\$600.00	\$500.000	\$500.00	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00
651.35	TOPSOIL	CY	20.000	\$84.000	\$1,680.00	\$75.000	\$1,500.00	\$100.000	\$2,000.00
653.01	EPSC PLAN	LS	1.000	\$4,200.000	\$4,200.00	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.000	\$7,500.00
653.02	MONITORING EPSC PLAN	HR	10.000	\$15.000	\$150.00	\$30.000	\$300.00	\$10.000	\$100.00
653.03	MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	LU	1.000	\$2,952.807	\$2,952.81	\$2,952.807	\$2,952.81	\$2,952.807	\$2,952.81
653.10	HAY MULCH	TON	1.000	\$600.000	\$600.00	\$1,200.000	\$1,200.00	\$750.000	\$750.00
653.20	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I	sy	300.000	\$4.000	\$1,200.00	\$3.000	\$900.00	\$15.000	\$4,500.00
653.35	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	CY	18.000	\$35.000	\$630.00	\$93.000	\$1,674.00	\$75.000	\$1,350.00
653.476	SILT FENCE, TYPE II	LF	110.000	\$8.000	\$880.00	\$12.000	\$1,320.00	\$10.000	\$1,100.00
653.50	BARRIER FENCE	LF	310.000	\$4.000	\$1,240.00	\$5.000	\$1,550.00	\$5.000	\$1,550.00
678.40	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM	EACH	1.000	\$34,635.000	\$34,635.00	\$20,000.000	\$20,000.00	\$45,000.000	\$45,000.00
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (SOIL NAIL TESTING)	EACH	12.000	\$250.000	\$3,000.00	\$700.000	\$8,400.00	\$1,000.000	\$12,000.00
900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (SOIL NAIL)	LF	1,620.000	\$55.000	\$89,100.00	\$76.000	\$123,120.00	\$135.000	\$218,700.00
900.670	SPECIAL PROVISION (SLOPE STABILIZATION SYSTEM, SHOTCRETE FACING)	SF	1,305.000	\$72.000	\$93,960.00	\$75.000	\$97,875.00	\$125.000	\$163,125.00
		•			\$487,079.81		\$517,796.81		\$778,390.31
Totals:					\$487,079.81		\$517,796.81		\$778,390.31

Friday, April 14, 2023 Page 1 of 1